# 18631

# \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intervet, Inc.		07/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CP Medical Inc.	
Street Address:	803 N.E. 25th Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1863122	FLUOROFIL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)599-0601 Phone: (215) 599-0600

Email: kjdunleavy@patentwise.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knoble Yoshida & Dunleavy, LLC
Address Line 1: 1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Address Line 2: Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TGXX-1050US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace S. Doe
Signature:	/Grace S. Doe/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0011

900204087

Date:	10/07/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TGXX1050#page1.tif source=TGXX1050#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0012

### TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Mark: See Exhibit A

Registration or Application Number: See Exhibit A

Assignor:

Intervet Inc. (formerly Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation) 556 Morris Avenue Summit, New Jersey, USA 07901

Assignee:

CP Medical Inc. 803 N.E. 25th Avenue Portland, Oregon, USA 97232

Intervet Inc., (formerly Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby declare that it is the true owner of the above-identified marks, and that it has assigned the Trademarks to CP Medical Inc, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

Declared this 26 day of JULY 2011

Assignor: Intervet Inc. (formerly Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation)

By:

Name: STEVE SHELL

Title: GENERAL MANNGER, US CABU

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0013

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Registration No./Serial No.	Renewal date	Current owner of record
1. FLUOROFIL	USA	Reg. No. 1,863,122	Nov 15, 2014	Intervet Inc.
2. FLUOROFIL	Canada	Reg. No. TMA467735	Dec 16, 2011	Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 10/07/2011**